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RACE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS SLALOM 2006 - FEMALE

JONES LANG
LASALLE.

OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY
TD 1.JONES
REFEREE T_.HUTCHISON
ASST REFEREE -
CHIEF OF RACE N.WALKER
CHIEF OF COURSE A_HOPE
START REFEREE J_ECCLES
FINISH REFEREE J.JACOBS
1st RUN
COURSE SETTERS N.WALKER
FORERUNNERS - A - M_BRUTON
- B - F_.MATHIESON
-C - .
NUMBER OF GATES 27
START TIME 09.30

WEATHER: OVERCAST & WINDY

CALCULATED RACE PENALTY =

PL ST

SEED COMPETITOR

18.42

NO CODE SURNAME FORENAMES

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

10 16
11 19
12 17
13 13
14 22

16 26
17 25
18 23
19 36
20 29
21 32
22 38
23 35
24 33
25 31
26 41
27 28

6 30420
9 13051
11 30305
5 30500
1 30611
10 11183
14 30353
12 17439
27 30767
30312
30295
30698
14352
30639
15 24 30756
30628
30760
30761
30674
30695
30734
30721
30683
30762
30758
30797
30779

POLLEY Danielle
ADCOCK Rachel
OGILVIE Nicola
GARDINER Carla
GIBSON Fiona
MEARNS Lesley J
MCGHEE Lyndsey
GREASBY Alexandra
RITCHIE Nicole
ECCLES Hannah
HOPE Kirsty

BAIN Louise

LYTH Rebecca
NIMMO Rachel
TINKLER Holly
CURRAN Stephanie
WHITELAW Hope
CLAPPERTON Ailie
DUNLOP Becky
SMITH Katerine
BURNS Erin
FERGUSSON Ashley
MACPHERSON Amy
ECCLES Zoe

BALL Rowan
STREET Ellie
GUEST Katie

--—-CLUBS

MUC\BSA
ARW\DRA
MSC\SSC
SSC\BSA
SSC\
RAV
SSC\ASC
HEM\BSA
GSC\
MSC\SSC
SSC\BSC
SSC
PND\
GSC\
ASC
BSC\
MucC

SSC
SSC\
SSC\
MSC

BSC

SSC
MSC\SSC
ASC

MSC
SSC\

91
87
90
89
93
86
90
94
95
88
91
94
92
92
95
93
95
95
94
93
94
94
95
95
95
95
95

=< SNOWSPORT SCOTLAND

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE NAME HILLEND

2nd RUN
N.FARISH
- A - M_BRUTON
- B - F_.MATHIESON
-C- .
24
13.40
TIME TIME TOTAL
1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME
31.27 29.24 60.51
32.97 30.39 63.36
34.29 31.44 65.73
34.84 31.35 66.19
34.65 32.29 66.94
34.94 33.23 68.17
35.77 34.10 69.87
37.01 34.24 71.25
38.25 34.95 73.20
38.28 35.20 73.48
39.37 35.00 74.37
41.95 32.93 74.88
39.65 37.30 76.95
41.02 36.73 77.75
39.66 38.21 77.87
39.51 38.70 78.21
38.39 42.30 80.69
42.06 39.40 81.46
43.59 39.29 82.88
44 .22 41.08 85.30
43.86 41.49 85.35
44 .93 41.70 86.63
46.12 41.12 87.24
47.26 44.59 91.85
47.55 44.38 91.93
48.07 45.33 93.40
80.14 37.10 117.24

DRY _SKI SLOPES
CHAMPIONSHIPS

DATE 5 NOVEMBER 2006

F = 600
RACE
POINTS
0.00

28.26
51.76
56.32
63.76
75.95
92.81

106.49

125.83

128.61

137.43

142.49

163.01

170.95

172.14

175.51

200.10

207.73

221.81

245.81

246.31

259.00

265.05

310.76

311.55

326.13

562.52



()

DID NOT
7
8
15
20
21
30

DID NOT
2
3

START 1st RUN

41007

4950
41354
41197
30661
30768

FINISH
12854
12598

GODDARD Emily K
SWAINE Laura
LYONS Niamh
MCSHERA Lisa
MILLICAN Sarah
VINCENTI Anna

1st RUN
THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia
CLIFFORD Abby

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN GATE

18
37
39
40

30633
30724
30749
30759

GUEST Charlie 27
BURDEN Ella 11
PATTERSON Aileen 27
DAULBY Hannah 10

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

None

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
4 11936 CALLANDER Anouska

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN GATE
34 30667 MORRIS Sarah 9
JONES LANG

LASALLE.

JUDGE
BALL
GUEST
BALL
MCLEAN

JUDGE
MCWHIRTER

Midlothian :
Esr | 5% 1890  Srowsperts Centre [

STILL A FAMILY BUSINESS
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JONES LANG
LASALLE.

RACE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS SLALOM 2006 - MALE
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY
TD
REFEREE

ASST REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

CHIEF OF COURSE

START REFEREE

FINISH REFEREE

COURSE SETTERS

FORERUNNERS

NUMBER OF GATES

START TIME
WEATHER: OVERCAST & WINDY

CALCULATED RACE PENALTY = 9.35

PL ST
NO
9
11
8
10
14
12
7
15
3
16
18
21
20
29
37
23
22
30
19 5
38
27
33
36
48
34
59

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

SEED
CODE
3940
4777
11668
14755
30326
30348
4742
12122
30404
14185
30011
30354
17479
30616
30046
17500
30349
30612
30121
30539
41180
30427
30555
30671
30356
30753

1.JONES
T_.HUTCHISON

N.WALKER
A_HOPE

J_ECCLES
J.JACOBS

1st RUN
N.WALKER
M_.BRUTON
F_MATHIESON

I
O w >
I

27
10.40

COMPETITOR
SURNAME FORENAMES
HARRISON David
HATCHER David J
MCCARTHY Luke
KING Adam

JACOBS Blair
WALKER Ross
CRAWFORD Andrew M
WYATT Daniel E
LAIDLAW Blair
EVANS Daniel
MCGHEE Euan

MAVOR Sean

POWELL Jonathan
KUWALL Alistair
BEATON Campbell
HUTCHINGS Adam
GIBSON Gordon
MAVOR Lewis
HENDERSON Cal lum
BONALLO Ross
RICHARDS Ashley
DOWNIE lain
MCWHIRTER Scott
LATIMER Garry
REID Matthew
MACBRAYNE John

--—-CLUBS

ASC\
CAR\K
HEM\SC
RAV\
MSC\ASC
SSC\
SWN
PND\DRA
SSC\BSA
RAV\
ASC\SSC
SSC\
SOou
SSC\
ASC\DHO
PND\
SSC\
SSC\
ASC\SSC
SSC\
SWN\BSA
SSC\
GSS\SSC
MSC\
SSC\
BSC\

84
85
89
90
89
90
87
86
91
93
85
90
86
93
86
91
90
93
89
91
93
91
92
67
89
93

=< SNOWSPORT SCOTLAND

DRY _SKI SLOPES
CHAMPIONSHIPS

TECHNICA

DATE 5 NOVEMBER 2006

L DATA

COURSE NAME HILLEND

2n

N.
- A - M.
- B
-C - .
24
14

TIME
1st RUN
27.45
28.11
28.97
28.59
28.90
29.22
28.98
29.72
29.06
30.59
30.27
30.64
30.45
31.83
34.49
34.01
33.20
32.66
38.11
34.09
34.15
34.14
33.36
35.17
34.90
38.52

d RUN
FARISH
BRUTON

-00

TIME
2nd RUN
25.74
26.25
26.07
26.54
26.62
26.63
27.05
26.55
28.24
27.73
28.22
28.50
29.49
29.61
27.49
28.69
30.48
31.05
26.05
31.03
31.55
31.98
33.24
34.32
37.45
35.15

- F_.MATHIESON

TOTAL
TIME

53.19
54_.36
55.04
55.13
55.52
55.85
56.03
56.27
57.30
58.32
58.49
59.14
59.94
61.44
61.98
62.70
63.68
63.71
64.16
65.12
65.70
66.12
66.60
69.49
72.35
73.67

F = 600
RACE
POINTS
0.00

13.20
20.87
21.88
26.28
30.01
32.04
34.74
46.36
57.87
59.79
67.12
76.14
93.06
99.15

107.28

118.33

118.67

123.75

134.57

141.12

145.85

151.27

183.87

216.13

231.02



()

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

DID

DID

52
53
45
17
66
63
56
54
60
58
32

NOT
1
2

24

35

39

43

44

51

NOT
4
25
28
40
46
57
70

30692 ALLAN Mark BSC
30773 ANDERSON Ben SSC
13228 MILSTED James TSD\
30515 GUNN Cameron SSC\
30719 MORAN Oscar BSC
30774 RAHILL Lewis SSC
30765 THOMSON Grant GSC
30569 CURRAN David BSC\
30694 SMITH Matthew SSC\
30693 FORREST Crawford BSC

30388 H

START
4945
4367

41054

30614

41102

30646

17089

14343

FINISH
30146
30258
30222
30432
30710
30725
30805

ENDERSON Paul

1st RUN

BYRNE Brian E
O"CONNOR Shane
MCSHERA Shane

RYAN Euan

DENT NEVILLE Stephen
BALL Elliot
MCKELVEY Nicholas
MONTGOMERY Jeffrey

1st RUN

BRYSON Scott
GRYCZKA David
BANNON Ross
STIRLING Graeme
NOYES Jamie
BURDEN Alastair
BAILLIE Grant

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

DID

DID

19
26
31
41
42
49
50
55
61
64
67
68
69
71

NOT
None

NOT
13
47

13881
30662
30433
30431
30711
30642
30703
30677
30776
30706
30723
30794
30800
30806

HIRST Alister

JOHN Lewis

STIRLING Alastair
STIRLING Robert

PRICE Graeme

MACLEAN Donald
GUTHRIE Sam

MACKENZIE Douglas
CHEYNE Rory

WARD Kyle

CRICHTON Blair
RITCHIE Michael
FORBES-CRYANS Bradley
RONSE DE CREANE Alexandre

START 2nd RUN

FINISH
12458
30669

2nd RUN
TELLING Paul
MACFIE Euan

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

6 12879 ROOSE Andy

62 30716 NICHOL Lewis
65 30718 MORRISON Peter

JONES LANG

LASALLE.

94
95
92
92
94
95
95
92
93
94

ASC\SSC 95

38.58
38.98
39.06
29.15
41.59
40.86
42 .33
41.33
43.25
42 .22
103.53

GATE
27
10
24
22
10
16
23
17
16
10
14
11
18
27

GATE
13
16
23

<>

35.59
35.65
37.89
49.39
37.65
38.94
38.54
39.80
41.53
43.22
32.06

-9

74.17
74.63
76.95
78.54
79.24
79.80
80.87
81.13
84.78
85.44
135.59

JUDGE
BALL
MCLEAN
HOPE
MACBRAYNE
MCLEAN
DAULBY
MACBRAYNE
DAULBY
DAULBY
MCLEAN
GUTHRIE
GUEST
NOYES
BALL

JUDGE
DAULBY
NOYES
HOPE

STILE A FAMILY BUSINESS

236.66
241.85
268.02
285.96
293.85
300.17
312.24
315.17
356.35
363.79
929.50

Midlothian ;
1890  Snewsports Centre

08



0)

JONES LANG
LASALLE.

RACE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS GS 2006 FEMALE
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY
TD 1.JONES
REFEREE G.CARRUTHERS
ASST REFEREE -
CHIEF OF RACE N.WALKER
CHIEF OF COURSE A_HOPE
START REFEREE J_ECCLES
FINISH REFEREE J.JACOBS
1st RUN
COURSE SETTERS R.HUTCHISON
FORERUNNERS - A - M_BRUTON
-B - .
-C - .
NUMBER OF GATES 17
START TIME 15.00

WEATHER: OVERCAST & WINDY

CALCULATED RACE PENALTY =

PL ST
NO

©CO~NOUTAWNR
2R
DORRUONOW

10 14
11 17
12 18
13 12
14 16
15 19
16 27
17 22
18 39
19 25
20 28
21 26
22 32
23 24
24 13
25 36
26 23

SEED

CODE SURNAME FORENAMES

12598
13051
12854
30420
30500
30611
30305
11183
11936
30353
30698
30633
17439
30312
30295
30767
30639
30749
30760
30779
30628
30734
30756
14352
30674
30761

COMPETITOR

CLIFFORD Abby
ADCOCK Rachel

THOMAS-JACKSON Alessi

POLLEY Danielle
GARDINER Carla
GIBSON Fiona

OGILVIE Nicola
MEARNS Lesley J

CALLANDER Anouska

MCGHEE Lyndsey
BAIN Louise
GUEST Charlie

GREASBY Alexandra

ECCLES Hannah
HOPE Kirsty
RITCHIE Nicole
NIMMO Rachel
PATTERSON Aileen
WHITELAW Hope
GUEST Katie
CURRAN Stephanie
BURNS Erin
TINKLER Holly
LYTH Rebecca
DUNLOP Becky
CLAPPERTON Ailie

NOT APPLICABLE

TEL\DRA
ARW\DRA
XSC\SC
MUC\BSA
SSC\BSA
SSC\
MSC\SSC
RAV
WYC\
SSC\ASC
SSC
SSC\
HEM\BSA
MSC\SSC
SSC\BSC
GSC\
GSC\
SSC

MUC
SSC\
BSC\
MSC

ASC
PND\
SSC\
SSC

90
87
93
91
89
93
90
86
88
90
94
93
94
88
91
95
92
93
95
95
93
94
95
92
94
95

=< SNOWSPORT SCOTLAND

DRY _SKI SLOPES
CHAMPIONSHIPS

DATE 5 NOVEMBER 2006

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE NAME HILLEND

2nd RUN

I
O w >
I

TIME TIME
1st RUN 2nd RUN
27.48
27.73
27.76
28.08
28.49
29.31
29.70
29.91
30.45
30.56
31.05
31.41
31.90
32.32
32.82
33.09
33.24
34.02
34.16
34.46
34.81
34.97
34.98
35.26
35.66
35.69

TOTAL
TIME

27.48
27.73
27.76
28.08
28.49
29.31
29.70
29.91
30.45
30.56
31.05
31.41
31.90
32.32
32.82
33.09
33.24
34.02
34.16
34.46
34.81
34.97
34.98
35.26
35.66
35.69

= 870
RACE
POINTS



27 35 30683 MACPHERSON Amy SSC 95 35.92 35.92

28 29 30695 SMITH Katerine SSC\ 93 36.30 36.30
29 37 30724 BURDEN Ella BSC 93 36.76 36.76
30 40 30759 DAULBY Hannah SSC 95 36.88 36.88
31 34 30667 MORRIS Sarah ASC\ 94 38.03 38.03
32 31 30758 BALL Rowan ASC 95 38.97 38.97
33 33 30762 ECCLES Zoe MSC\SSC 95 40.55 40.55
34 41 30797 STREET Ellie MSC 95 42.36 42 .36

DID NOT START 1st RUN
7 41007 GODDARD Emily K
8 4950 SWAINE Laura
15 41354 LYONS Niamh
20 41197 MCSHERA Lisa
21 30661 MILLICAN Sarah
30 30768 VINCENTI Anna

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
38 30721 FERGUSSON Ashley

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN GATE JUDGE
None

g ", -" ) Midlothian ot
(—) Est. E§ 1890  Swowsports Centre
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JONES LANG
LASALLE.

RACE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS GS 2006 MALE
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY
TD 1.JONES
REFEREE G.CARRUTHERS
ASST REFEREE -
CHIEF OF RACE N.WALKER
CHIEF OF COURSE A_HOPE
START REFEREE J_ECCLES
FINISH REFEREE J.JACOBS
1st RUN
COURSE SETTERS R.HUTCHISON
FORERUNNERS - A - M_BRUTON
-B - .
-C - .
NUMBER OF GATES 17
START TIME 15.30

WEATHER: OVERCAST & WINDY

CALCULATED RACE PENALTY =

PL ST
NO
12
9
8
14
5
15
4
18
21
10 17
11 10
12 13
13 11
14 16
15 3
= 37
17 29
18 23
19 20
20 22
21 36
22 38
23 32
24 47
25 28
26 30

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

SEED
CODE
30348
3940
11668
30326
30121
12122
30146
30011
30354
30515
14755
12458
4777
14185
30404
30046
30616
17500
17479
30349
30555
30539
30388
30669
30222
30612

COMPETITOR

SURNAME FORENAMES

WALKER Ross
HARRISON David
MCCARTHY Luke
JACOBS Blair
HENDERSON Callum
WYATT Daniel E
BRYSON Scott
MCGHEE Euan
MAVOR Sean

GUNN Cameron
KING Adam
TELLING Paul
HATCHER David J
EVANS Daniel
LAIDLAW Blair
BEATON Campbell
KUWALL Alistair
HUTCHINGS Adam
POWELL Jonathan
GIBSON Gordon
MCWHIRTER Scott
BONALLO Ross
HENDERSON Paul
MACFIE Euan
BANNON Ross
MAVOR Lewis

NOT APPLICABLE

SSC\
ASC\
HEM\SC
MSC\ASC
ASC\SSC
PND\DRA
SSC\RAV
ASC\SSC
SSC\
SSC\
RAV\
\WYC
CAR\K
RAV\
SSC\BSA
ASC\DHO
SSC\
PND\
Sou
SSC\
GSS\SSC
SSC\
ASC\SSC
ASC\
ASC\SSC
SSC\

90
84
89
89
89
86
85
85
90
92
90
82
85
93
91
86
93
91
86
90
92
91
95
94
88
93

=< SNOWSPORT SCOTLAND

DRY SKI SLOPES

CHAMPIONSHIPS

DATE 5 NOVEMBER 2006

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE NAME HILLEND

2nd RUN

I
O w >
I

TIME TIME
1st RUN 2nd RUN
24.88
24 .94
25.30
25.51
25.66
25.74
25.76
25.79
25.87
25.96
26.12
26.30
26.33
26.44
26.72
26.72
27.77
27.96
28.02
28.39
28.46
28.50
28.52
28.54
28.59
28.63

TOTAL
TIME
24.88
24 .94
25.30
25.51
25.66
25.74
25.76
25.79
25.87
25.96
26.12
26.30
26.33
26.44
26.72
26.72
27.77
27.96
28.02
28.39
28.46
28.50
28.52
28.54
28.59
28.63

= 870
RACE
POINTS



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

DI

26
27
34
25
41
42
40
49
31
50
46
33
59
55
53
19
69
52
64
62
67
45
66
60
63
58
56
57
65
54
68
61
71

30662
41180
30356
30258
30431
30711
30432
30642
30433
30703
30710
30427
30753
30677
30773
13881
30800
30692
30706
30716
30723
13228
30719
30694
30774
30693
30765
30725
30718
30569
30794
30776
30806

D NOT START

1

2

6
24
35
39
43
44
48
51
70

4945

4367
12879
41054
30614
41102
30646
17089
30671
14343
30805

JOHN Lewis SSC\ 93 28.87

RICHARDS Ashley SWN\BSA 93 28.92
REID Matthew SSC\ 89 29.44
GRYCZKA David GSC\SSC 89 29.69
STIRLING Robert MUC\ 91 30.20
PRICE Graeme GSC 95 30.29
STIRLING Graeme MUC\ 91 30.87
MACLEAN Donald MSC\ 90 30.96
STIRLING Alastair MUC\ 91 31.05
GUTHRIE Sam SSC 93 31.24
NOYES Jamie SSC 94 31.51
DOWNIE lain SSC\ 91 31.53
MACBRAYNE John BSC\ 93 32.10
MACKENZIE Douglas MSC\ 92 32.10
ANDERSON Ben SSC 95 32.22
HIRST Alister KND\ 88 32.40
FORBES-CRYANS Bradley MSC 95 32.50
ALLAN Mark BSC 94 33.34
WARD Kyle BSC 94 33.74
NICHOL Lewis BSC 94 33.91
CRICHTON Blair BSC 95 34.62
MILSTED James TSD\ 92 34.73
MORAN Oscar BSC 94 35.19
SMITH Matthew SSC\ 93 35.23
RAHILL Lewis SSC 95 35.51
FORREST Crawford BSC 94 35.76
THOMSON Grant GSC 95 35.96
BURDEN Alastair BSC 92 36.12
MORRISON Peter BSC 93 37.28
CURRAN David BSC\ 92 37.71
RITCHIE Michael BSC 93 38.57
CHEYNE Rory SSC 95 42.45
RONSE DE CREANE Alexa MSC 94 48.67

1st RUN

BYRNE Brian E

O"CONNOR Shane

ROOSE Andy

MCSHERA Shane

RYAN Euan

DENT NEVILLE Stephen
BALL Elliot
MCKELVEY Nicholas
LATIMER Garry
MONTGOMERY Jeffrey
BAILLIE Grant

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

7 4742 CRAWFORD Andrew M
DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN GATE
None
(( JONES LANG »
ILAELKLIJi- lji : [saromon

28.87
28.92
29.44
29.69
30.20
30.29
30.87
30.96
31.05
31.24
31.51
31.53
32.10
32.10
32.22
32.40
32.50
33.34
33.74
33.91
34.62
34.73
35.19
35.23
35.51
35.76
35.96
36.12
37.28
37.71
38.57
42 .45
48.67

JUDGE

Midlothian :
Esr 1,5% 1890  Snowsports Cenitre |

STILE A FAMILY BUSINESS
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SLALOM Prize list

European Slalom Champion Danielle Polley

Ladies

Children 1

Alexandra Greasby hem/bsa 1994
Nicole Ritchie  gsc 1995
Louise bain mssc/ssc 1994
Children 2

Fiona Gibson  mssc/ssc 1993
Rebecca Lyth pnd 1992
Rachel Nimmo  gsc/ 1992
Junior 1

Danielle Polley muc/bsa 1991
Nicola Ogilvie  mssc/ssc 1990
Lyndsey McGhee ssc/asc 1990

Junior2

Rachel Adcock arw/dra 1987
Carla Gardiner SSc/Bsa 1989
Hannah  Eccles Mssc/ssc 1988

Seniors
Lesley Mearns  Rav 1986

Mens

71.25
73.20
74.88

66.94
76.95
77.75

60.51
65.73
69.87

63.36
66.19
73.48

68.17

European Slalom champion David Harrison

Slalom

Children 1

Mark Allan bsc 1994
Ben Anderson ssc/Mssc 1995
Oscar Moran Bsc 1994
Children 2

Daniel Evans rav 1993

Alistair ~ Kuwall  ssc/mssc 1993
Lewis Mavor ssc/Mssc 1993

Junior 1

Adam King rav 1990
Ross Walker  mssc/ssc 1990
Blair Laidlaw  ssc/bsa 1991

Junior 2
Luke McCarthy hem/sc 1989
Blair Jacobs Mssc/Asc 1989

Andrew Crawford Swn 1987
Seniors
David Harrison asc 1984

David Hatcher Car/K 1985
Daniel Wyatt pnd/dra 1986

74.17
74.63
79.24

55.04
61.44
63.71

55.13
55.83
57.30

55.04
55.52
56.03

53.19
54.36
56.27

GIANT SLALOM PRIZE List

European Giant Slalom champion Rachel Adcock

Ladies

Children 1

Louise Bain
Alexandra Greasby
Nicole Ritchie

Children 2
Alessia ~ Thomas-Jackson
Fiona Gibson

Charlie  Guest

Junior 1

Abby Clifford
Danielle Polley
Nichola  Ogilvie

Junior 2
Rachel Adcock
Carla Gardiner

Anouska Callender

Senior
Lesley Mearns

Mens
European Giant Slalom champion Ross Walker

Children 1

Paul Henderson
Euan Macfie
Graeme  Price

Children 2
Cameron Gunn
Daniel Evans
Alistair ~ Kuwall

Junior 1

Ross Walker
Sean Mavor
Adam King
Junior 2

Luke McCarthy
Blair Jacobs
Callum  Henderson

Seniors

David Harrison
Daniel Wyatt
Scott Bryson

( JONES LANG
LASALLE

Overall European Dry Ski Slopes
Champions 2006-07

Danielle Polley

David Harrison




